
Sunday 9 March , 2008

Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre

Welsh Final

Afan Nedd Tawe red

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange

Dyfed purple

Glamorgan Valleys blue

North East Wales green

North West Wales grey

Powys navy

South East Wales white



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28



Team Results Afan Nedd Tawe (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Jonathon Tobin 4LR 1:01.1 0.0 1:01.1 11 12
1 Jonathon Tobin VJ 53 56 55 54 56 5 24
2 Oliver Ford 4LR 1:05.1 0.0 1:05.1 14 6
2 Oliver Ford HJ 1.10 1.10 9 16
3 Liam Butler VJ 47 46 49 46 49 9 16
4 Jordan Harding 2LR 26.3 0.0 26.3 12 10
4 Jordan Harding S 0.00 7.38 7.38 7.17 7.38 12 10
5 Choy Smith 2LR 27.8 0.0 27.8 15 4
5 Choy Smith SB 57 57 12 10
6 Carwyn Evans 6LR 1:30.5 1:30.5 3 28
6 Carwyn Evans STJ 5.62 5.18 5.58 5.43 5.62 10 14
7 Finley Davies 6LR 1:32.7 1:32.7 6 22
7 Finley Davies STJ 5.00 5.10 5.52 5.12 5.52 12 10
8 Elliott Williams SLJ 1.48 1.58 1.47 1.75 1.75 14 6
9 Cameron Bateman SLJ 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.03 2.03 10 14

10 Kane Stewart SB 56 56 13 8



Team Results Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Aymen Abdullah 2LR 25.0 25.1 25.1 5 24
13 Aymen Abdullah SLJ 2.14 2.23 2.19 2.30 2.30 5 24
14 Alan Saed 2LR 25.4 25.9 25.9 7 20
14 Alan Saed SLJ 2.24 2.31 2.28 2.26 2.31 4 26
15 Kent Birch 4LR 55.3 57.8 57.8 4 26
15 Kent Birch S 8.22 8.25 7.87 8.22 8.25 10 14
16 Daniel Peters 4LR 1:00.1 0.0 1:00.1 8 18
16 Daniel Peters VJ 42 47 48 46 48 10 14
17 Tom Bevan STJ 5.74 6.09 5.90 6.20 6.20 8 18
18 Sam Longville SB 72 72 3= 25
19 Elliot Regan-Sebestyen S 10.54 10.32 9.89 9.59 10.54 3 28
20 Will Hutton HJ 1.30 1.30 7 20
21 Robbie Brotherton VJ 46 55 54 53 55 7 20



Team Results Dyfed (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Lloyd Heckler 6LR 1:34.4 1:34.4 8 18
25 Lloyd Heckler SB 63 63 9= 15
26 Thomas Walters SLJ 2.45 2.54 2.48 2.44 2.54 1 32
27 Matthew Davies 2LR 24.0 24.3 24.3 3 28
27 Matthew Davies HJ 1.43 1.43 1 32
28 Ceri Thomas STJ 6.08 6.28 6.18 6.46 6.46 5 24
29 Aled Price HJ 1.40 1.40 3 28
30 Jordan Evans 4LR 56.0 55.6 55.6 1 32
30 Jordan Evans SLJ 2.10 2.15 2.09 2.18 2.18 7 20
31 Tony Lewis 2LR 24.2 23.9 23.9 1 32
31 Tony Lewis VJ 70 71 69 66 71 1 32
32 Michael Rees 4LR 1:00.6 0.0 1:00.6 10 14
32 Michael Rees STJ 6.38 6.30 6.10 6.45 6.45 6 22
33 Ben Davies S 9.32 8.62 9.96 10.14 10.14 4 26
34 Ronan Llyr 6LR 1:32.6 1:32.6 5 24
34 Ronan Llyr SB 64 64 8 18
35 Ashley Copeman S 8.76 8.41 9.13 9.24 9.24 8 18



Team Results Glamorgan Valleys (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Morgan Coates 2LR 28.5 0.0 28.5 16 2
37 Morgan Coates HJ 1.40 1.40 4 26
38 Rhys Williams 4LR 1:06.6 0.0 1:06.6 15 4
38 Rhys Williams SLJ 1.74 1.75 1.79 1.82 1.82 13 8
39 Shane Izzett 6LR 1:35.8 1:35.8 10 14
39 Shane Izzett VJ 42 42 43 41 43 12 10
40 Jack Williams S 6.99 7.47 6.25 7.12 7.47 11 12
41 James Bertorelli 2LR 25.6 26.2 26.2 8 18
41 James Bertorelli VJ 51 53 54 48 54 8 18



Team Results North East Wales (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
49 Ryan Hedges 6LR 1:28.8 1:28.8 1 32
49 Ryan Hedges SLJ 2.14 2.12 2.15 2.16 2.16 9 16
50 Jamie McEwan SLJ 1.76 1.68 1.80 1.87 1.87 12 10
51 Luke Van Der Kooy 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 11 12
51 Luke Van Der Kooy S 10.99 10.56 9.75 10.99 10.99 1 32
52 Stefan Rosier 6LR 1:30.1 1:30.1 2 30
52 Stefan Rosier STJ 6.00 5.67 5.59 5.61 6.00 9 16
53 Alex Coventry SB 75 75 1= 31
54 Owen Lewis 2LR 25.8 0.0 25.8 9 16
54 Owen Lewis S 5.57 0.00 6.47 6.74 6.74 13 8
55 Callum Howarth 4LR 1:02.3 0.0 1:02.3 12 10
55 Callum Howarth HJ 1.25 1.25 8 18
56 Matthew Davies HJ 1.10 1.10 10 14
57 John Lewis SB 63 63 9= 15
58 Kyle Harte 4LR 56.8 57.1 57.1 3 28
58 Kyle Harte STJ 6.22 6.19 6.14 6.48 6.48 4 26



Team Results North West Wales (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Thomas Hall VJ 57 57 56 60 60 2 30
62 Jamie Griffiths 6LR 1:34.3 1:34.3 7 20
62 Jamie Griffiths SLJ 1.58 1.81 1.89 1.86 1.89 11 12
63 Gethin Rowlands 2LR 25.9 0.0 25.9 10 14
64 Sam Tolhurst 4LR 1:00.3 0.0 1:00.3 9 16
64 Sam Tolhurst SLJ 2.06 2.12 2.18 2.13 2.18 8 18
65 Oliver Evans 6LR 1:38.5 1:38.5 11 12
65 Oliver Evans SB 72 72 3= 25
66 Jordan Lee McGurke 2LR 27.5 0.0 27.5 14 6
66 Jordan Lee McGurke SB 72 72 3= 25
67 Mathew Rowlands S 9.17 8.97 8.97 9.36 9.36 7 20
68 Kyle Evan Locke 4LR 1:03.3 0.0 1:03.3 13 8
68 Kyle Evan Locke HJ 1.35 1.35 6 22
69 Chris McNaught STJ 5.90 6.20 5.97 6.20 6.20 7 20
70 Tomlin Wells VJ 55 56 55 56 56 4 26
71 Alex Griffiths HJ 1.35 1.35 5 24
72 Luke Williams STJ 6.54 6.56 6.32 6.56 6.56 2 30



Team Results Powys (navy)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
73 Ashley Pedrini 2LR 25.7 25.5 25.5 6 22
73 Ashley Pedrini SLJ 2.29 2.24 2.29 2.32 2.32 3 28
74 Ievan Crowe 4LR 55.2 56.8 56.8 2 30
74 Ievan Crowe STJ 6.60 6.52 6.47 6.60 6.60 1 32
75 Rhodri Boggust 6LR 1:30.6 1:30.6 4 26
75 Rhodri Boggust VJ 45 41 44 45 45 11 12
76 G. Jones 6LR 1:35.4 1:35.4 9 16
76 G. Jones SB 59 59 11 12
77 James Challinor SLJ 2.16 2.20 2.27 2.20 2.27 6 22
78 Brett Woodjatt 4LR 58.4 58.5 58.5 6 22
78 Brett Woodjatt STJ 6.12 6.56 6.56 6.26 6.56 3 28
79 Rhys Jones 2LR 26.8 0.0 26.8 13 8
79 Rhys Jones VJ 52 56 53 48 56 6 22
80 Robson Blake S 0.00 9.55 8.66 9.31 9.55 6 22
81 Ben Crosser S 8.79 8.10 8.87 8.79 8.87 9 16
82 Ben Watkins SB 75 75 1= 31



Team Results South East Wales (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008
Ranking Team Colour Score OR P8 4x1 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR HJ S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Dyfed purple 655 40 50 70 80 60 46 42 60 44 33 52 46 32

2 North West Wales grey 578 70 30 80 70 20 24 32 46 20 50 30 50 56

3 Powys navy 549 60 60 30 50 30 52 42 0 38 43 50 60 34

4 North East Wales green 494 50 40 60 30 28 38 62 32 40 46 26 42 0

5 South East Wales white 469 80 0 50 40 56 44 0 30 54 45 30 12 28

6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 457 0 80 40 60 44 44 0 20 42 25 50 18 34

7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 340 30 70 20 10 14 18 50 16 10 18 20 24 40

8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 132 0 0 0 20 20 4 14 26 12 0 8 0 28

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Corrie Hanks STJ 5.52 5.28 5.33 5.16 5.52 11 12
87 Alex Gin 4LR 56.2 58.0 58.0 5 24
87 Alex Gin S 10.77 10.45 10.17 10.64 10.77 2 30
88 Jack Ford 2LR 23.9 24.1 24.1 2 30
88 Jack Ford SLJ 2.27 2.33 2.36 2.35 2.36 2 30
89 Jordan Barry HJ 1.43 1.43 2 30
90 Jack Dixon 2LR 24.3 24.8 24.8 4 26
90 Jack Dixon S 9.53 9.12 9.30 9.98 9.98 5 24
91 Jacob Cross SB 72 72 3= 25
92 Owen Potter SB 69 69 7 20
93 Scott Jones 4LR 58.2 59.0 59.0 7 20
93 Scott Jones VJ 58 57 55 54 58 3 28



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 08 South East Wales white 1:28.0 0.0 1:28.0 80.0
2 06 North West Wales grey 1:28.4 0.0 1:28.4 70.0
3 07 Powys navy 1:30.6 0.0 1:30.6 60.0
4 05 North East Wales green 1:31.2 0.0 1:31.2 50.0
5 03 Dyfed purple 1:32.5 0.0 1:32.5 40.0
6 01 Afan Nedd Tawe red 1:33.9 0.0 1:33.9 30.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dyfed purple 60
2 South East Wales white 56
3 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 44
4 Powys navy 30
5 North East Wales green 28
6= Glamorgan Valleys blue 20
6= North West Wales grey 20
8 Afan Nedd Tawe red 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed purple 31 Tony Lewis 23.9 32
2 South East Wales white 88 Jack Ford 24.1 30
3 Dyfed purple 27 Matthew Davies 24.3 28
4 South East Wales white 90 Jack Dixon 24.8 26
5 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 13 Aymen Abdullah 25.1 24
6 Powys navy 73 Ashley Pedrini 25.5 22
7 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 14 Alan Saed 25.9 20
8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 41 James Bertorelli 26.2 18
9 North East Wales green 54 Owen Lewis 25.8 16

10 North West Wales grey 63 Gethin Rowlands 25.9 14
11 North East Wales green 51 Luke Van Der Kooy 26.1 12
12 Afan Nedd Tawe red 4 Jordan Harding 26.3 10
13 Powys navy 79 Rhys Jones 26.8 8
14 North West Wales grey 66 Jordan Lee McGurke 27.5 6
15 Afan Nedd Tawe red 5 Choy Smith 27.8 4
16 Glamorgan Valleys blue 37 Morgan Coates 28.5 2



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Powys navy 52
2 Dyfed purple 46
3= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 44
3= South East Wales white 44
5 North East Wales green 38
6 North West Wales grey 24
7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 18
8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 4

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed purple 30 Jordan Evans 55.6 32
2 Powys navy 74 Ievan Crowe 56.8 30
3 North East Wales green 58 Kyle Harte 57.1 28
4 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 15 Kent Birch 57.8 26
5 South East Wales white 87 Alex Gin 58.0 24
6 Powys navy 78 Brett Woodjatt 58.5 22
7 South East Wales white 93 Scott Jones 59.0 20
8 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 16 Daniel Peters 1:00.1 18
9 North West Wales grey 64 Sam Tolhurst 1:00.3 16

10 Dyfed purple 32 Michael Rees 1:00.6 14
11 Afan Nedd Tawe red 1 Jonathon Tobin 1:01.1 12
12 North East Wales green 55 Callum Howarth 1:02.3 10
13 North West Wales grey 68 Kyle Evan Locke 1:03.3 8
14 Afan Nedd Tawe red 2 Oliver Ford 1:05.1 6
15 Glamorgan Valleys blue 38 Rhys Williams 1:06.6 4



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 0
South East Wales white 0

1 North East Wales green 62
2 Afan Nedd Tawe red 50
3= Dyfed purple 42
3= Powys navy 42
5 North West Wales grey 32
6 Glamorgan Valleys blue 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North East Wales green 49 Ryan Hedges 1:28.8 32
2 North East Wales green 52 Stefan Rosier 1:30.1 30
3 Afan Nedd Tawe red 6 Carwyn Evans 1:30.5 28
4 Powys navy 75 Rhodri Boggust 1:30.6 26
5 Dyfed purple 34 Ronan Llyr 1:32.6 24
6 Afan Nedd Tawe red 7 Finley Davies 1:32.7 22
7 North West Wales grey 62 Jamie Griffiths 1:34.3 20
8 Dyfed purple 25 Lloyd Heckler 1:34.4 18
9 Powys navy 76 G. Jones 1:35.4 16

10 Glamorgan Valleys blue 39 Shane Izzett 1:35.8 14
11 North West Wales grey 65 Oliver Evans 1:38.5 12



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 1:50.5 0.0 1:50.5 80.0
2 01 Afan Nedd Tawe red 1:51.2 0.0 1:51.2 70.0
3 07 Powys navy 1:54.6 0.0 1:54.6 60.0
4 03 Dyfed purple 1:56.1 0.0 1:56.1 50.0
5 05 North East Wales green 1:57.9 0.0 1:57.9 40.0
6 06 North West Wales grey 1:59.7 0.0 1:59.7 30.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 06 North West Wales grey 51.7 0.0 51.7 80.0
2 03 Dyfed purple 52.7 0.0 52.7 70.0
3 05 North East Wales green 54.7 0.0 54.7 60.0
4 08 South East Wales white 55.0 0.0 55.0 50.0
5 02 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 55.3 0.0 55.3 40.0
6 07 Powys navy 57.7 0.0 57.7 30.0
7 01 Afan Nedd Tawe red 57.9 0.0 57.9 20.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Dyfed purple 1:42.0 0.0 1:42.0 80.0
2 06 North West Wales grey 1:43.0 0.0 1:43.0 70.0
3 02 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 1:43.9 0.0 1:43.9 60.0
4 07 Powys navy 1:45.3 0.0 1:45.3 50.0
5 08 South East Wales white 1:45.9 0.0 1:45.9 40.0
6 05 North East Wales green 1:50.5 0.0 1:50.5 30.0
7 04 Glamorgan Valleys blue 1:51.1 0.0 1:51.1 20.0
8 01 Afan Nedd Tawe red 2:01.8 0.0 2:01.8 10.0



Results Sheet High Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Powys navy 0
1 Dyfed purple 60
2 North West Wales grey 46
3 North East Wales green 32
4 South East Wales white 30
5 Glamorgan Valleys blue 26
6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 20
7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed purple 27 Matthew Davies 1.43 32
2 South East Wales white 89 Jordan Barry 1.43 30
3 Dyfed purple 29 Aled Price 1.40 28
4 Glamorgan Valleys blue 37 Morgan Coates 1.40 26
5 North West Wales grey 71 Alex Griffiths 1.35 24
6 North West Wales grey 68 Kyle Evan Locke 1.35 22
7 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 20 Will Hutton 1.30 20
8 North East Wales green 55 Callum Howarth 1.25 18
9 Afan Nedd Tawe red 2 Oliver Ford 1.10 16

10 North East Wales green 56 Matthew Davies 1.10 14



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 South East Wales white 54
2 Dyfed purple 44
3 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 42
4 North East Wales green 40
5 Powys navy 38
6 North West Wales grey 20
7 Glamorgan Valleys blue 12
8 Afan Nedd Tawe red 10

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 North East Wales green 51 Luke Van Der Kooy 10.99 32
2 South East Wales white 87 Alex Gin 10.77 30
3 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 19 Elliot Regan-Sebestyen 10.54 28
4 Dyfed purple 33 Ben Davies 10.14 26
5 South East Wales white 90 Jack Dixon 9.98 24
6 Powys navy 80 Robson Blake 9.55 22
7 North West Wales grey 67 Mathew Rowlands 9.36 20
8 Dyfed purple 35 Ashley Copeman 9.24 18
9 Powys navy 81 Ben Crosser 8.87 16

10 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 15 Kent Birch 8.25 14
11 Glamorgan Valleys blue 40 Jack Williams 7.47 12
12 Afan Nedd Tawe red 4 Jordan Harding 7.38 10
13 North East Wales green 54 Owen Lewis 6.74 8



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Glamorgan Valleys blue 0
1 North West Wales grey 50
2 North East Wales green 46
3 South East Wales white 45
4 Powys navy 43
5 Dyfed purple 33
6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 25
7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 18

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1= North East Wales green 53 Alex Coventry 75 31
1= Powys navy 82 Ben Watkins 75 31
3= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 18 Sam Longville 72 25
3= North West Wales grey 65 Oliver Evans 72 25
3= North West Wales grey 66 Jordan Lee McGurke 72 25
3= South East Wales white 91 Jacob Cross 72 25
7 South East Wales white 92 Owen Potter 69 20
8 Dyfed purple 34 Ronan Llyr 64 18

9= Dyfed purple 25 Lloyd Heckler 63 15
9= North East Wales green 57 John Lewis 63 15
11 Powys navy 76 G. Jones 59 12
12 Afan Nedd Tawe red 5 Choy Smith 57 10
13 Afan Nedd Tawe red 10 Kane Stewart 56 8



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Dyfed purple 52
2= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 50
2= Powys navy 50
4= North West Wales grey 30
4= South East Wales white 30
6 North East Wales green 26
7 Afan Nedd Tawe red 20
8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 8

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed purple 26 Thomas Walters 2.54 32
2 South East Wales white 88 Jack Ford 2.36 30
3 Powys navy 73 Ashley Pedrini 2.32 28
4 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 14 Alan Saed 2.31 26
5 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 13 Aymen Abdullah 2.30 24
6 Powys navy 77 James Challinor 2.27 22
7 Dyfed purple 30 Jordan Evans 2.18 20
8 North West Wales grey 64 Sam Tolhurst 2.18 18
9 North East Wales green 49 Ryan Hedges 2.16 16

10 Afan Nedd Tawe red 9 Cameron Bateman 2.03 14
11 North West Wales grey 62 Jamie Griffiths 1.89 12
12 North East Wales green 50 Jamie McEwan 1.87 10
13 Glamorgan Valleys blue 38 Rhys Williams 1.82 8
14 Afan Nedd Tawe red 8 Elliott Williams 1.75 6



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

Glamorgan Valleys blue 0
1 Powys navy 60
2 North West Wales grey 50
3 Dyfed purple 46
4 North East Wales green 42
5 Afan Nedd Tawe red 24
6 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 18
7 South East Wales white 12

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Powys navy 74 Ievan Crowe 6.60 32
2 North West Wales grey 72 Luke Williams 6.56 30
3 Powys navy 78 Brett Woodjatt 6.56 28
4 North East Wales green 58 Kyle Harte 6.48 26
5 Dyfed purple 28 Ceri Thomas 6.46 24
6 Dyfed purple 32 Michael Rees 6.45 22
7 North West Wales grey 69 Chris McNaught 6.20 20
8 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 17 Tom Bevan 6.20 18
9 North East Wales green 52 Stefan Rosier 6.00 16

10 Afan Nedd Tawe red 6 Carwyn Evans 5.62 14
11 South East Wales white 85 Corrie Hanks 5.52 12
12 Afan Nedd Tawe red 7 Finley Davies 5.52 10



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-Welsh Final Under 13 Boys Cwmbran Stadium Sports Centre 9 Mar 2008

Ranking Team Colour Points

North East Wales green 0
1 North West Wales grey 56
2 Afan Nedd Tawe red 40
3= Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 34
3= Powys navy 34
5 Dyfed purple 32
6= Glamorgan Valleys blue 28
6= South East Wales white 28

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dyfed purple 31 Tony Lewis 71 32
2 North West Wales grey 61 Thomas Hall 60 30
3 South East Wales white 93 Scott Jones 58 28
4 North West Wales grey 70 Tomlin Wells 56 26
5 Afan Nedd Tawe red 1 Jonathon Tobin 56 24
6 Powys navy 79 Rhys Jones 56 22
7 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 21 Robbie Brotherton 55 20
8 Glamorgan Valleys blue 41 James Bertorelli 54 18
9 Afan Nedd Tawe red 3 Liam Butler 49 16

10 Cardiff & Vale of Glamorgan orange 16 Daniel Peters 48 14
11 Powys navy 75 Rhodri Boggust 45 12
12 Glamorgan Valleys blue 39 Shane Izzett 43 10
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